OP \$115.00 4342498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM450955

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Composite Engineering, Inc.		10/03/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kratos Unmanned Aerial Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4820 Eastgate Mall	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4342498	CEI
Registration Number:	4566219	CEI
Registration Number:	4446261	CEI
Registration Number:	4357228	COMPOSITE ENGINEERING INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195253865

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Barry F. Soalt c/o Procopio Cory et al

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry F. Soalt
SIGNATURE:	/Barry F. Soalt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=COMPOSITE ENGINEERING INC CA Amendment of Articles Name Change#page1.tif source=COMPOSITE ENGINEERING INC CA Amendment of Articles Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0632



1668173

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED
Secretary of State VM
State of California

OCT 0 3 2017

1cc

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the **president** and the **secretary**, respectively, of *Composite Engineering*, *Inc.*, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: Kratos Unmanned Aerial Systems, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 300,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 10/03/2013

Eric DeMarco, President

Marie Mendoza, Secretary

OCT 0 4 2017

Ossec

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0634**

RECORDED: 11/14/2017